

Local Gov. Code 352

Grayson County Fire Marshal's Office

100 W Houston Street, • Sherman, TX 75090 Office: (903) 813-4200

https://www.co.grayson.tx.us/page/firemarshall.home

Fire Code Fee Schedule

Application Type	Application/Inspection Fee
Certificate of Compliance	\$100.00
Commercial/Public /Multi-Family Building	Per 1000 sq. ft. of Structure \$100.00
	1 to 20 Heads \$100.00 Includes Inspection
Automatic Fire-Extinguishing Systems	
	21 to 250 heads \$175.00
Automatic Fire-Extinguishing Systems	May require 3rd party review
	251 to 499 heads \$250.00
Automatic Fire-Extinguishing Systems	May require 3rd party review
	500 or greater \$350.00 + .50 cents per additional head
Automatic Fire-Extinguishing Systems	May require 3rd party review
Fire Alarm/Detection Related Equipment	1 to 10 Devices \$50.00
Fire Alarm/Detection Related Equipment	11 to 25 Devices \$100.00
Fire Alarm/Detection Related Equipment	26 to 150 Devices \$150.00
Fire Alarm/Detection Related Equipment	151 to 499 Devices \$200.00
	500 Devices or greater \$300.00 + .50 cents per additional
Fire Alarm/Detection Related Equipment	device
Fire Alarm System Remodels/Relocations	\$100.00
Lice	nsed Facilities
Facility Type	Inspection Fee
Day Care Center	1-49 children \$50.00
	50 -99 children \$75.00
	100 -149 children \$100.00
	150 or more children \$125.00
	Licensed in Home \$50.00
Private Group Homes	\$100
Foster or Adoptive Homes	No Charge
Public Schools	No Charge
Private Schools	\$100
Hospital/Nursing Homes	Licensed for 1-99 \$150.00
Hospital/Nursing Homes	Licensed for 100-199 \$200.00
Hospital/Nursing Homes	Licensed for 200-499 \$300.00
Hospital/Nursing Homes	Licensed for 500 or more \$400.00

FEES



Grayson County Fire Marshal's Office

100 W Houston Street, • Sherman, TX 75090 Office: (903) 813-4200

https://www.co.grayson.tx.us/page/firemarshall.home

Fire Code Fee Schedule

Fireworks Annual		
Application Type	Application/Inspection Fee	
Outdoor Retail Stands Temporary or Permanent	\$100.00/Stand	
Indoor Stands/Stores	\$100.00/Stand/Store	
Fireworks Display	\$50	

Required/Requested Annual Inspections	
Annual Inspection	Application/Inspection fee
Multi-Family	\$50.00/building
Commercial/Public 1-5000 sq ft	\$25
Commercial/Public 5001-12,000 sq ft	\$50
Commercial/Public 12001 & larger	\$100

Fire Sytems/Operations Application/Inspection Fee **Inspection Type Commercial Hood Suppression** \$100 **Smoke Control** \$100 \$100 Fire Pump(s) and Related Equipment Standpipe Systems \$100 **Private Fire Hydrants** \$100 Above/Below Ground Storage Tanks \$100 \$100 **Temporary Membrane Structures** \$100 Carnival or Circus \$100 **Food Truck** Access/Egress Control Systems \$100 \$100 Fire Line Underground \$100 Spraying or Dipping Booths 1st Re-Inspection No Charge /2nd and Beyond \$50.00 **Re-Inspections** After Hour Inspector Fee \$75.00/hour 2 hour minimum Vehicular Gate Siren Operated \$50.00 **Operational Permit** \$50.00 Working Without a Permit **Double Permit Fee**